	A/D	381-40		5 Rec'd PCT/PTO 3 0 OCT 2003 cket No.: A-8732
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼	 	03-17-20		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 10/475530
To the Director of the Ur		10269654		ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10.30-03 Bruce Leigh KIEHNE			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
			Name: Occupation	al & Medical Innovations Ltd.
			Address: Unit 1	
Additional names(s) of convey	ing party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🗶 No	12 Boor:	an Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛚 Assignment 🛛 Merger				
Security Change of Name		City Slacks Creek	State/Prov. QLD	
Other		Country Australia	ZIP: 4127	
Execution Septembe	er 12, 2003		Additional name(s) & add	
4. Application number(s) If this document is bein Patent Application		ner with a new applica	75530 ition, the execution da B. Patent No	
5. Name and address of p concerning document s		-	☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of a	pplications and patents
Name: Martin P. Hoffman			7 7	
Registration No. 22,261		 7. Total fee (37 CFR <u>40.00</u> 2. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 2. Authorized to be charged to deposit 		
Address: 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway				
Suite 522				
			8. Deposit account n	
City Arlington		te/Prov. <u>VA</u>	08-2455	
Country U.S.	ZIP	: 22202	·	y of this page if paying by deposit
9. Statement and signatur	·e.	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my know true copy of the original	/ledge and be I document.	lief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and co	prrect and any attached copy is a
Martin P. Hoffman		//artin	J. Hoffman	October 30, 2003
Name of Person		Number of pages including a	Signat yfe cover sheet, attachments, at	2 Date
		Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment Director of the United States	required cover sheet information to: Recordation Services	
				PATENT

REEL: 015077 FRAME: 0228

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT RIGHTS

(Inventors) insert name of all inventors

Bruce Leigh Kiehne

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

(Assignee) (Address) insert name and address of owner, if a company, state an Australian company (if correct)

Occupational & Medical Innovations Ltd

Unit 1, 12 Booran Drive, Slacks Creek, Queensland, 4127, Australia

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as

(Title) insert title

A VALVE FOR USE WITH A SYRINGE AND WHICH PREVENTS BACKFLOW

for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. application Serial No. on The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of **Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler, P.C** the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

Date

12 September 2003 Signature of inventor _

Bruce Leigh Kiehne

RECORDED: 10/30/2003